SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5210-5211/2016

M/S PARAMOUNT TOWERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 29/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. v. Elanchizhyan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Srivastav, Adv.

Ms. Anjali D., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some time to file vakalatnama and reply.

Four weeks' time is granted. List the matter thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER