ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.7 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5210-5211/2016

M/S PARAMOUNT TOWERS PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in fi

DILIP KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission

to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, list the matters after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master